CHISM STRATEGIES

— ADVOCACY & ELECTIONS —

Virginia Presidential Survey
October 28 - 30, 2024

N =520
MoE = +/-4.3
Q1 How likely are you to vote in the November Q5 Do you know where you will be voting?
election for President and other offices?
96.5% Yes
45.9% Already voted 25% No
46.2% Definitely voting 1.0% Unsure

7.4% Very likely to vote

0.0% Somewhat likely to vote

0.5% Not very likely to vote Q6 For statistical purposes only, what is your race?

0.0% Will not vote 4.0% Asian
14.2% African American or Black
Q2 In the election for president, which candidate 69.8% Caucasian or White
are/did you vote for? 4.8% Hispanic or Latino

45.2% Democrat Kamala Harris 1.0% Native American
44.5% Republican Donald Trump 3.3% Multi-racial

0.6% Libertarian Party candidate Chase Oliver 1.7% Other

1.3% Green Party candidate Jill Stein 1.2% Refused

1.6% Someone else

0,
6.8% Unsure Q7 What is your age?

18.8% 181034
16.6% 35t044
16.2% 451054
241% 55t064
24.0% 65 or older
0.3% Refused

Q3 Inthe election for United States Senate, which
candidate are/did you vote for?

46.4% Democrat Tim Kaine
44.9% Republican Hung Cao
8.7% Unsure

Q4 How closely are you following the election?

69.7% Very closely Q8 Please confirm your gender.
22.8% Somewhat closely 53.9% Female

6.2% Not too closely 44.6% Male

1.3% Notat all 1.5% Non-binary
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Q9 Please tell us about your education. Please tell
us whether you have:

0.9%
11.4%
26.2%
15.0%
23.7%
22.3%

0.5%

No high school degree

High school degree or GED

Some college but did not graduate
Associate's degree

Bachelor's degree

Advanced degree

Refused
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Q10 In the 2020 presidential election, which
candidate did you vote for?

46.8%
41.3%
3.2%
6.3%
1.3%
1.1%

Democrat Joe Biden
Republican Donald Trump
A third-party candidate
Did not vote

Do not remember
Refused
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 520 21 74 363 25 5 17 9 6 98 86 84 125 125 2
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Already voted| 45.9% 24.2% 40.7% 49.7% 45.9% 25.5% 33.6% 37.6% 22.2% 44.9% 25.6% 42.7% 45.9% 63.4% -
Definitely voting| 46.2% 58.7% 48.9% 43.4% 54.1% 74.5% 44.9% 56.1% 69.4% 51.7% 60.9% 49.7% 42.8% 33.0% 32.8%
Very likely to vote| 7.4% 17.1% 10.4% 6.4% - - 16.3% 6.3% 8.4% 3.4% 12.4% 7.6% 9.9% 3.6% 67.2%
Somewhat likely to ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
vote
Not very likely to vote| 0.5% - - 0.5% - - 5.2% - - - 1.0% - 1.4% - -
Will not vote - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to0 64 older Refused
Base 520 21 74 363 25 5 17 9 6 98 86 84 125 125 2
Q2 Presidential Support
Democrat KZ’::::: 452%  213%  69.0%  41.3%  537%  237%  39.9%  56.1%  556%  51.7%  38.4%  53.4%  37.5%  47.4%  32.8%
Republican DT‘::;:;' 445%  632%  217%  501%  36.3%  339%  28.5%  33.8%  285%  387%  454%  37.3%  528%  455% -
candi d':t":gﬁ;f:(;?‘:z 0.6% - - 0.8% - - 2.4% - - 1.6% 0.5% - 1.0% - -
Green Party candicate) 4 35, . . 1.4% . . 8.7% . . . 20%  09%  12%  12%  67.2%
Someone else| 1.6% b 1.5% 1.5% - b 5.2% 10.1% - b 3.2% - 2.1% 2.3% -
Unsure| 6.8% 15.6% 7.8% 5.0% 10.0% 42.3% 15.4% - 16.0% 8.0% 10.5% 8.5% 5.5% 3.6% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 520 21 74 363 25 5 17 9 6 98 86 84 125 125 2
Q3 Senate Support
Democrat Tim Kaine| 46.4% 26.5% 76.8% 40.8% 53.7% 23.7% 55.6% 56.1% 34.3% 46.9% 38.5% 54.4% 40.9% 52.0% 32.8%
Republican Hung Cao| 44.9% 65.7% 9.4% 52.6% 36.3% 33.9% 36.8% 33.8% 28.5% 38.1% 47.3% 39.7% 52.2% 45.3% -
Unsure| 8.7% 7.8% 13.8% 6.6% 10.0% 42.3% 7.6% 10.1% 37.3% 15.0% 14.1% 6.0% 6.9% 2.7% 67.2%
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic [ Native | Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0o 54 | 5510 64 older Refused
Base| 520 21 74 363 25 5 17 9 6 98 86 84 125 125 2
Q4 Election
Engagement
Very closely| 69.7% 64.7% 57.7% 72.8% 71.9% 76.3% 59.0% 78.7% 50.0% 57.9% 63.2% 74.0% 76.0% 74.0% 100.0%
Somewhat closely| 22.8% 28.1% 24.7% 22.3% 21.1% - 24.7% 15.0% 41.6% 35.3% 24.1% 19.3% 17.5% 20.0% -
Not too closely| 6.2% 7.2% 14.1% 4.5% 3.5% 23.7% 8.7% - 8.4% 6.8% 10.5% 4.1% 5.9% 4.7% -
Notatall| 1.3% - 3.5% 0.4% 3.5% - 7.6% 6.3% - - 2.3% 2.7% 0.7% 1.3% -
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to0 64 older Refused
Base 281 16 44 183 14 4 11 6 5 54 64 48 68 46 2
Q5 Voting Location
Yes| 96.5% 96.3% 86.8% 99.4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 51.1% 94.4% 94.9% 96.8% 100.0% 95.4% 100.0%
No| 2.5% 3.7% 9.4% 0.2% - - - - 39.2% 5.6% 1.3% 2.2% - 4.6% -
Unsure| 1.0% - 3.7% 0.4% - - - - 9.7% - 3.8% 1.0% - - -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 520 21 74 363 25 5 17 9 6 98 86 84 125 125 2
Q6 Ethnicity
Asian| 4.0% 100.0% - - - - - - - 5.9% 2.0% 6.4% 4.4% 1.9% -
African Ame"";l';g; 14.2% - 100.0% - - - - - - 10.5%  189%  101%  165%  14.4% -
Caucasian or White| 69.8% - - 100.0% - - - - - 69.1% 59.5% 64.4% 69.3% 81.7% 67.2%
Hispanic or Latino| 4.8% - - - 100.0% - - - - 10.3% 7.1% 7.1% 1.8% 0.5% -
Native American| 1.0% - - - - 100.0% - - - 1.3% 1.9% 1.5% 0.5% 0.4% -
Multi-racial| 3.3% - - - - - 100.0% - - 1.2% 4.4% 8.1% 4.0% 0.3% -
Other| 1.7% - - - - - - 100.0% - 1.8% 2.1% - 3.5% 0.8% -
Refused| 1.2% - - - - - - - 100.0% - 4.3% 2.4% - - 32.8%
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to0 64 older Refused
Base 520 21 74 363 25 5 17 9 6 98 86 84 125 125 2
Q7 Age
18to 34| 18.8% 27.6% 13.9% 18.6% 40.5% 23.9% 6.7% 20.0% - 100.0% - - - - -
35t0 44| 16.6% 8.2% 22.1% 14.2% 24.4% 30.7% 21.9% 20.1% 59.1% - 100.0% - - - -
45t0 54 16.2% 26.0% 11.6% 15.0% 23.8% 23.7% 39.5% - 32.7% - - 100.0% - - -
55t0 64| 24.1% 26.5% 28.1% 23.9% 8.9% 13.2% 29.5% 48.9% - - - - 100.0% - -
65 or older( 24.0% 11.6% 24.4% 28.1% 2.4% 8.5% 2.4% 11.0% - - - - - 100.0% -
Refused| 0.3% - - 0.3% - - - - 8.2% - - - - - 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 520 21 74 363 25 5 17 9 6 98 86 84 125 125 2
Q8 Gender
Female| 53.9% 40.9% 66.5% 52.5% 49.6% 57.7% 63.3% 35.1% 43.0% 40.0% 42.9% 50.2% 62.6% 66.0% 67.2%
Male| 44.6% 59.1% 33.5% 46.8% 43.3% 42.3% 29.1% 40.0% 57.0% 55.6% 57.1% 46.1% 37.4% 33.6% 32.8%
Non-binary 1.5% - - 0.7% 7.1% - 7.6% 24.9% - 4.4% - 3.7% - 0.3% -
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian orBlack | or White | orLatino | American racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 520 21 74 363 25 5 17 9 6 98 86 84 125 125 2
Q9c Education

No college| 53.5% 30.7% 50.5% 56.5% 38.4% 42.1% 56.2% 58.4% 43.8% 37.0% 51.0% 49.8% 62.0% 62.8% -
College| 46.0% 69.3% 49.5% 43.2% 61.6% 57.9% 38.8% 41.6% 40.3% 63.0% 47.5% 49.7% 37.3% 37.2% 100.0%

Refused| 0.5% - ; 0.2% - - 5.0% - 16.0% - 1.5% 0.6% 0.7% - -

Q9 Education
No high school degree| 0.9% - 3.0% 0.3% - - 6.7% - - - - 1.4% - 2.7% -
High school deg’eg;[; 11.4% - 13.0%  11.3%  144%  184%  11.8%  24.5% - 104%  12.8% 7.7% 15.4% 9.8% -
Some collegebutdid| ¢ o0 1550 1570 284%  24.0% - 37.7%  339%  30.5%  232%  21.8%  251%  22.8%  36.3% -

not graduate
Associate's degree| 15.0% 13.4% 17.7% 16.5% - 23.7% - - 13.3% 3.4% 16.5% 15.6% 23.8% 13.9% -

Bachelor's degree| 23.7% 30.7% 26.1% 23.2% 25.0% 13.2% 29.7% 13.7% 8.2% 29.7% 24.6% 25.4% 23.7% 16.4% 100.0%
Advanced degree| 22.3% 38.6% 23.5% 20.1% 36.6% 44.7% 9.2% 27.9% 32.1% 33.3% 22.8% 24.2% 13.6% 20.8% -
Refused| 0.5% - - 0.2% - - 5.0% - 16.0% - 1.5% 0.6% 0.7% - -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 520 21 74 363 25 5 17 9 6 98 86 84 125 125 2

Q10 2020 Vote
Democrat Joe Biden| 46.8% 29.0% 74.7% 42.0% 52.4% 23.7% 51.0% 53.3% 34.3% 49.4% 47.5% 49.1% 41.8% 47.3% 100.0%

RepublicanDonald| -\, 4o coco  1539%  478%  27.5%  33.9%  28.5%  26.8%  36.5%  339%  341%  38.7%  494%  46.1% -

Trump
A third-party candidate| 3.2% - - 3.5% 3.7% - 7.8% 20.0% - 8.2% 5.2% 3.0% 0.7% 0.7% -
Did not vote| 6.3% 11.3% 8.7% 4.6% 16.3% - 12.8% - 13.3% 7.3% 10.6% 6.9% 5.9% 2.5% -
Do not remember| 1.3% - 1.3% 1.2% - 23.9% - - - 1.3% - 1.2% 1.0% 2.5% -
Refused| 1.1% 4.1% - 0.8% - 18.4% - - 16.0% - 2.7% 1.2% 1.2% 0.7% -
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to0 64 older Refused
Base 520 21 74 363 25 5 17 9 6 98 86 84 125 125 2
Vote History
0of3| 8.7% 11.3% 9.6% 71% 33.5% 12.3% 3.7% 3.0% - 19.3% 11.4% 5.0% 6.3% 3.4% -
1of3| 11.2% 12.8% 14.2% 10.7% 6.7% 13.2% 12.1% 19.5% - 10.6% 15.7% 11.9% 10.3% 9.1% -
20f3| 19.4% 27.7% 19.0% 18.5% 20.3% - 25.5% 29.4% 36.0% 23.0% 22.9% 18.7% 17.0% 17.4% -
30f3| 60.7% 48.2% 57.2% 63.8% 39.5% 74.5% 58.8% 48.1% 64.0% 47.2% 50.0% 64.4% 66.4% 70.1% 100.0%
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 550 64 older Refused
Base| 520 21 74 363 25 5 17 9 6 98 86 84 125 125 2
Modeled Partisanship
Democrat| 48.3% 54.4% 66.3% 41.9% 72.7% 42.1% 59.4% 82.6% 17.1% 68.7% 50.1% 46.1% 38.5% 41.8% 100.0%
Republican| 41.8% 28.2% 28.2% 47.1% 27.3% 57.9% 32.9% 3.0% 60.2% 21.0% 40.4% 46.0% 49.5% 48.8% -
Non-partisan| 9.9% 17.5% 5.5% 11.0% - - 7.8% 14.4% 22.6% 10.2% 9.5% 7.9% 12.0% 9.4% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Break Q8 Gender Q9c Education
reak %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 520 280 232 8 278 239 3
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Already voted| 45.9% 49.4% 42.2% 28.1% 46.4% 45.8% -
Definitely voting| 46.2% 42.9% 49.3% 71.9% 442% 489% 18.1%
Very likely to vote| 7.4% 7.0% 8.1% - 8.5% 54%  81.9%
Somewhat likely to ) ) ) ) ) ) )
vote
Not very likely to vote| 0.5% 0.6% 0.4% - 1.0% - -
Will not vote - - - - - - -
Break Q8 Gender Q9c Education
reak %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 520 280 232 8 278 239 3
Q2 Presidential Support
Democrat Kﬂ:::'l: 452% 50.2% 38.5% 663% 36.1% 56.3% -
Republican DT‘::::‘; 445% 40.0% 50.9% 17.0% 55.3% 32.1% 28.8%
Libertarian Party o o o o
candidate Chase Oliver| %-6% ) 1.4% ) 0.5%  0.8% )
Green Party cj:f"sci:ﬁ: 1.3%  22%  0.2% - 1.0%  12%  32.9%
Someone else| 1.6% 1.1% 2.2% - 1.3% 1.9% -
Unsure| 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 16.7% 5.7% 7.7% 38.3%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 520 280 232 8 278 239 3
Q3 Senate Support
Democrat Tim Kaine| 46.4% 51.0% 40.3% 66.3% 37.7% 56.8% 32.9%
Republican Hung Cao| 44.9% 39.5% 52.3% 17.0% 53.9% 34.6% 28.8%
Unsure| 8.7% 9.5% 74% 16.7%  8.4% 8.6%  38.3%
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 520 280 232 8 278 239 3
Q4 Election
Engagement
Very closely| 69.7% 65.3% 75.9% 454% 66.9% 73.4% 28.8%
Somewhat closely| 22.8% 252% 19.4% 37.9% 25.6% 19.6% 18.1%
Not too closely| 6.2% 8.4% 3.7% - 6.6% 5.2% 53.0%
Notatall| 1.3% 1.2% 09% 16.7% 0.9% 1.8% -
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 281 142 134 6 149 130 3
Q5 Voting Location
Yes| 96.5% 96.6% 96.3% 100.0% 96.9% 96.3% 81.9%
No| 2.5% 2.9% 2.2% - 2.0% 3.1% -
Unsure| 1.0% 0.6% 1.6% - 1.1% 0.6% 18.1%

Virginia Survey | Page:9

CHISM STRATEGIES

== ADVOCACY & ELECTIONS =—



Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 520 280 232 8 278 239 3
Q6 Ethnicity
Asian| 4.0% 3.0% 5.3% - 2.3% 6.0% -
African American or o o o o o
Black 14.2% 17.5% 10.7% - 13.4% 15.3% -
Caucasian or White| 69.8% 68.0% 73.2% 32.3% 73.8% 65.6% 28.8%
Hispanic or Latino| 4.8% 4.4% 47%  22.8%  3.4% 6.4% -
Native American| 1.0% 1.1% 0.9% - 0.8% 1.3% -
Multi-racial| 3.3% 3.9% 22% 16.7%  3.5% 2.8%  32.9%
Other| 1.7% 1.1% 1.5% 282% 1.9% 1.5% -
Refused| 1.2% 1.0% 1.5% - 1.0% 1.1%  38.3%
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 520 280 232 8 278 239 3
Q7 Age
18to 34| 18.8% 14.0% 23.4% 549% 13.0% 258% -
35t044| 16.6% 13.2% 21.3% - 15.8% 17.1% 49.0%
45t0 54 16.2% 151% 16.8% 39.5% 151% 17.5% 18.1%
55t064| 24.1% 28.0% 20.2% - 27.9% 19.5% 32.9%
65orolder| 24.0% 29.4% 18.1% 56% 282% 19.4% -
Refused| 0.3%  0.4% 0.2% - - 0.7% -
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 520 280 232 8 278 239 3
Q8 Gender
Female| 53.9% 100.0% - - 57.5% 49.9% 32.9%
Male| 44.6% - 100.0% - 42.0% 47.4% 67.1%
Non-binary| 1.5% - - 100.0% 0.5% 2.7% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Break % Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 520 280 232 8 278 239 3
Q9c Education
No college| 53.5% 57.1% 50.4% 16.7% 100.0% - -
College| 46.0% 42.6% 489% 83.3% - 100.0% -
Refused| 0.5% 0.3% 0.8% - - - 100.0%
Q9 Education
No high school degree| 0.9% 0.8% 1.0% - 1.6% - -
Highschooldegree o'\ 114% 103% 132% - 214% - :
Some °°r"ff’;rgg:::: 26.2% 27.2% 254% 167% 491% - -
Associate's degree| 15.0% 18.7% 10.9% - 28.0% - -
Bachelor's degree| 23.7% 21.2% 257% 55.1% - 51.6% -
Advanced degree| 22.3% 21.4% 23.1% 28.2% - 48.4% -
Refused| 0.5% 0.3% 0.8% - - - 100.0%
Break % Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 520 280 232 8 278 239 3
Q10 2020 Vote
Democrat Joe Biden| 46.8% 50.8% 42.2% 43.7% 36.7% 58.8% 32.9%
Republican DT‘::;:;' 41.3% 36.3% 48.1% 17.0% 48.9% 32.5% 28.8%
A third-party candidate| 3.2% 3.2% 2.6% 22.6% 2.4% 4.3% -
Did not vote| 6.3% 8.4% 3.3% 16.7% 10.2% 1.8% -
Do not remember| 1.3% 0.8% 2.0% - 1.5% 1.1% -
Refused| 1.1% 0.5% 1.8% - 0.3% 1.6%  38.3%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 520 280 232 8 278 239 3
Vote History
0of3| 87% 10.6% 6.3% 11.4% 8.9% 8.4% -
1of3[ 11.2% 9.1% 14.1% - 12.3% 9.6% 32.9%
20f3| 19.4% 18.7% 19.4% 49.3% 20.0% 18.8% 20.2%
30f3| 60.7% 61.7% 60.3% 39.3% 587% 63.2% 47.0%
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 520 280 232 8 278 239 3
Modeled Partisanship
Democrat| 48.3% 49.3% 457% 88.6% 41.7% 56.5% -
Republican| 41.8% 39.0% 46.1% 11.4% 447% 37.9% 79.8%
Non-partisan| 9.9% 11.6% 8.2% - 13.6% 5.6%  20.2%

Virginia Survey | Page:12

CHISM STRATEGIES

== ADVOCACY & ELECTIONS =—



Weighted Crosstabs by Presidential Support, Senate Support, Election Engagement, Voting Location

Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
. Libertarian
Break % Party Green
Respondents Democrat |Republican| candidate Party
Kamala Donald Chase candidate | Someone Democrat |Republican Very Somewhat | Not too
Total Harris Trump Oliver Jill Stein else Unsure | Tim Kaine | Hung Cao | Unsure closely closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 520 235 231 3 7 8 35 241 233 45 363 118 32 7 272 7 3
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Already voted| 45.9% 53.3% 44.3% - 34.8% 27.3% 17.5% 53.1% 43.7% 18.7% 51.1% 40.0% 11.4% 32.2% - - -
Definitely voting| 46.2% 41.8% 47.6% 60.7% 35.9% 35.2% 69.7% 41.5% 46.0% 72.6% 43.8% 48.0% 63.6% 59.6% 84.8% 100.0% 100.0%
Very likely to vote 7.4% 4.9% 7.4% 39.3% 29.3% 26.7% 12.9% 5.1% 9.5% 8.7% 4.8% 10.5% 25.0% 8.3% 14.2% - -
Somewhat likely to
vote . ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
Not very likely to vote 0.5% - 0.8% - - 10.8% - 0.4% 0.8% - 0.2% 1.5% - - 1.0% - -
Will not vote - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
. Libertarian
Break % Party Green
Respondents Democrat |Republican| candidate Party
Kamala Donald Chase candidate | Someone Democrat |Republican Very Somewhat | Not too
otal arris rump iver ill Stein else nsure im Kaine | Hung Cao nsure closely closely closely otata es o nsure
Total Harri T Oli Jill Stei | U Tim Kai H C U losel losel losel N Il Yi N U
Base 520 235 231 3 7 8 35 241 233 45 363 118 32 7 272 7 3
Q2 Presidential Support
Democrat K:":::'; 45.2%  100.0% - - - - - 91.8% 1.5%  22.8%  482%  47.3%  12.6% 83%  384%  78.6% -
Republican DT‘:::;' 44.5% - 100.0% - - - - 42% 92.0%  142%  452%  451%  39.4%  206%  46.6% - 83.7%
candi d':tb:g::::(';?;‘: 0.6% - - 100.0% - - - 0.2% 1.2% - 0.4% 1.7% - - 1.2% - -
Green Party candidate) .35 - - - 100.0% - - 1.7% 0.6% 2.3% 1.1% 0.9% 4.6% - 1.6% - -
Someone else 1.6% - - - - 100.0% - 0.8% 1.3% 6.9% 0.6% 1.7% 4.2% 37.4% 1.8% 15.9% -
Unsure 6.8% - - - - - 100.0% 1.3% 3.4% 53.8% 4.6% 3.3% 39.2% 33.8% 10.4% 5.5% 16.3%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Presidential Support, Senate Support, Election Engagement, Voting Location

Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
. Libertarian
Break % Party Green
Respondents Democrat |Republican| candidate Party
Kamala Donald Chase candidate | Someone Democrat |Republican Very Somewhat | Not too
Total Harris Trump Oliver Jill Stein else Unsure | Tim Kaine [ Hung Cao | Unsure closely closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 520 235 231 3 7 8 35 241 233 45 363 118 32 7 272 7 3
Q3 Senate Support
Democrat Tim Kaine| 46.4% 94.2% 4.4% 12.8% 63.1% 24.3% 9.1% 100.0% - - 48.9% 44.6% 28.8% 32.5% 39.7% 79.8% -
Republican Hung Cao| 44.9% 1.5% 92.9% 87.2% 20.8% 38.1% 22.3% - 100.0% - 45.2% 47.4% 36.8% 21.1% 47.3% 8.4% 83.7%
Unsure| 8.7% 4.4% 2.8% - 16.1% 37.6% 68.5% - - 100.0% 5.9% 8.0% 34.4% 46.4% 13.0% 11.9% 16.3%
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
. Libertarian
Break % Party Green
Respondents Democrat |Republican| candidate | Party
Kamala Donald Chase candidate | Someone Democrat |Republican Very Somewhat | Not too
Total Harris Trump Oliver Jill Stein else Unsure | Tim Kaine | Hung Cao | Unsure closely closely closely | Notatall Yes No Unsure
Base 520 235 231 3 7 8 35 241 233 45 363 118 32 7 272 7 3
Q4 Election
Engagement
Very closely| 69.7% 74.2% 70.8% 39.3% 60.2% 27.8% 46.9% 73.4% 70.3% 47.4% 100.0% - - - 63.6% 55.0% 27.5%
Somewhat closely| 22.8% 23.8% 23.1% 60.7% 16.9% 25.1% 10.9% 21.9% 24.0% 21.0% - 100.0% - - 25.6% 15.3% 16.3%
Not too closely| 6.2% 1.7% 5.5% - 22.9% 16.5% 35.8% 3.8% 5.1% 24.7% - - 100.0% - 9.6% 13.8% 56.2%
Notatalll 1.3% 0.2% 0.6% - - 30.6% 6.5% 0.9% 0.6% 7.0% - - - 100.0% 1.3% 15.9% -
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
. Libertarian
Break % Party Green
Respondents Democrat |Republican| candidate | Party
Kamala Donald Chase candidate | Someone Democrat |Republican Very Somewhat [ Not too
Total Harris Trump Oliver Jill Stein else Unsure | Tim Kaine [ Hung Cao | Unsure closely closely closely | Notatall Yes No Unsure
Base 281 110 129 3 4 6 29 113 131 37 177 7 29 5 272 7 3
Q5 Voting Location
Yes| 96.5% 95.0% 98.1% 100.0% 100.0% 81.4% 97.1% 95.1% 97.7% 96.4% 97.4% 97.8% 90.9% 75.6% 100.0% - -
No| 2.5% 5.0% - - - 18.6% 1.3% 4.9% 0.4% 2.3% 2.2% 1.5% 3.4% 24.4% - 100.0% -
Unsure| 1.0% - 1.9% - - - 1.6% - 1.8% 1.3% 0.4% 0.7% 5.7% - - - 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Presidential Support, Senate Support, Election Engagement, Voting Location

Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
. Libertarian
Break % Party Green
Respondents Democrat |Republican| candidate Party
Kamala Donald Chase candidate | Someone Democrat |Republican Very Somewhat | Not too
Total Harris Trump Oliver Jill Stein else Unsure | Tim Kaine [ Hung Cao | Unsure closely closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 520 235 231 3 7 8 35 241 233 45 363 118 32 7 272 7 3
Q6 Ethnicity
Asian| 4.0% 1.9% 5.7% - - - 9.2% 2.3% 5.9% 3.6% 3.7% 4.9% 4.6% - 5.6% 8.4% -
African American &) 142%  216%  6.9% - - 135%  164%  235%  30%  227%  11.8%  154%  321%  388%  140%  59.0%  56.2%
Caucasian or White| 69.8% 63.8% 78.6% 87.2% 77.1% 64.9% 50.9% 61.3% 81.8% 53.2% 72.9% 68.3% 50.5% 20.8% 66.9% 5.5% 27.5%
Hispanic or Latino| 4.8% 5.7% 3.9% - - - 7.1% 5.6% 3.9% 5.6% 5.0% 4.5% 2.7% 12.9% 5.0% - -
Native American| 1.0% 0.5% 0.8% - - - 6.2% 0.5% 0.8% 4.9% 1.1% - 3.8% - 1.4% - -
Multi-racial|  3.3% 2.9% 2.1% 12.8% 22.9% 10.8% 7.5% 4.0% 2.7% 2.9% 2.8% 3.6% 4.6% 19.3% 4.2% - -
Other| 1.7% 2.1% 1.3% - - 10.8% - 2.1% 1.3% 2.0% 1.9% 1.1% - 8.3% 2.0% - -
Refused| 1.2% 1.5% 0.8% - - - 2.8% 0.9% 0.8% 5.2% 0.9% 2.2% 1.6% - 0.9% 27.2% 16.3%
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
. Libertarian
Break % Party Green
Respondents Democrat |Republican| candidate Party
Kamala Donald Chase | candidate | Someone Democrat |Republican Very Somewhat | Not too
Total Harris Trump Oliver Jill Stein else Unsure | Tim Kaine | Hung Cao | Unsure closely closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 520 235 231 3 7 8 35 241 233 45 363 118 32 7 272 7 3
Q7 Age
18to 34| 18.8% 21.5% 16.3% 47.8% - - 22.3% 19.0% 16.0% 32.6% 15.6% 29.2% 20.5% - 18.7% 43.1% -
35t044| 16.6% 14.1% 16.9% 12.8% 26.2% 33.9% 25.6% 13.8% 17.5% 27.1% 15.0% 17.5% 28.0% 29.4% 22.4% 11.9% 83.7%
45t0 54| 16.2% 19.1% 13.6% - 11.0% - 20.1% 19.0% 14.3% 11.1% 17.2% 13.7% 10.6% 33.8% 17.2% 15.3% 16.3%
55t064| 24.1% 20.0% 28.6% 39.3% 22.9% 31.4% 19.4% 21.2% 28.0% 19.3% 26.3% 18.5% 22.8% 12.6% 25.0% - -
65 or older| 24.0% 25.1% 24.6% - 23.8% 34.7% 12.6% 26.9% 24.2% 7.5% 25.5% 21.1% 18.2% 24.2% 16.1% 29.7% -
Refused| 0.3% 0.2% - - 16.1% - - 0.2% - 2.3% 0.4% - - - 0.6% - -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Presidential Support, Senate Support, Election Engagement, Voting Location

Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
. Libertarian
Break % Party Green
Respondents Democrat |Republican| candidate Party
Kamala Donald Chase candidate | Someone Democrat |Republican Very Somewhat | Not too
Total Harris Trump Oliver Jill Stein else Unsure | Tim Kaine [ Hung Cao | Unsure closely closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 520 235 231 3 7 8 35 241 233 45 363 118 32 7 272 7 3
Q8 Gender
Female| 53.9% 59.9% 48.4% - 94.1% 36.9% 51.5% 59.1% 47.4% 59.3% 50.5% 59.5% 73.1% 48.2% 50.4% 58.4% 27.5%
Male| 44.6% 37.9% 51.0% 100.0% 5.9% 63.1% 44.8% 38.7% 52.0% 37.9% 48.6% 38.0% 26.9% 32.5% 47.5% 41.6% 72.5%
Non-binary| 1.5% 2.2% 0.6% - - - 3.7% 2.1% 0.6% 2.9% 1.0% 2.5% - 19.3% 2.1% - -
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
. Libertarian
Break % Party Green
Respondents Democrat |Republican| candidate | Party
Kamala Donald Chase candidate | Someone Democrat |Republican Very Somewhat | Not too
Total Harris Trump Oliver Jill Stein else Unsure | Tim Kaine [ Hung Cao | Unsure closely closely closely | Notatall Yes No Unsure
Base 520 235 231 3 7 8 35 241 233 45 363 118 32 7 272 7 3
Q9c Education
No college| 53.5% 42.7% 66.5% 39.3% 44.1% 45.0% 45.1% 43.4% 64.2% 52.2% 51.4% 60.1% 57.2% 35.8% 53.2% 43.1% 56.2%
College| 46.0% 57.3% 33.2% 60.7% 42.7% 55.0% 52.1% 56.3% 35.5% 45.6% 48.4% 39.5% 38.5% 64.2% 46.0% 56.9% 27.5%
Refused| 0.5% - 0.3% - 13.1% - 2.8% 0.4% 0.3% 2.2% 0.2% 0.4% 4.3% - 0.8% - 16.3%
Q9 Education
No high school degree| 0.9% 1.0% - - - 13.5% 3.3% 1.9% - - 0.9% - - 16.5% 0.4% 15.9% -
High school deg’egE"l; 11.4% 4.4% 17.6% - - 31.5%  16.3% 5.3% 16.2%  19.4% 9.3% 14.8%  247% - 14.9% - -
Some °°I'1':t‘-’;r:z::;: 26.2%  22.0%  33.0% - 18.0% - 207%  203%  331%  23.0%  255%  326%  121%  19.3%  21.9%  153%  56.2%
Associate's degree| 15.0% 15.4% 15.9% 39.3% 26.2% - 4.8% 15.9% 14.9% 9.8% 15.5% 12.6% 20.4% - 16.0% 11.9% -
Bachelor's degree| 23.7% 26.8% 19.6% 12.8% 25.9% 31.2% 29.7% 26.3% 19.5% 31.9% 24.8% 19.3% 29.5% 16.0% 23.7% 13.8% 27.5%
Advanced degree| 22.3% 30.5% 13.6% 47.8% 16.9% 23.8% 22.4% 29.9% 16.0% 13.7% 23.6% 20.2% 9.1% 48.2% 22.3% 43.1% -
Refused| 0.5% - 0.3% - 13.1% - 2.8% 0.4% 0.3% 2.2% 0.2% 0.4% 4.3% - 0.8% - 16.3%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Presidential Support, Senate Support, Election Engagement, Voting Location

Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
. Libertarian
Break % Party Green
Respondents Democrat |Republican| candidate Party
Kamala Donald Chase candidate | Someone Democrat |Republican Very Somewhat | Not too
Total Harris Trump Oliver Jill Stein else Unsure | Tim Kaine | Hung Cao | Unsure closely closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 520 235 231 3 7 8 35 241 233 45 363 118 32 7 272 7 3
Q10 2020 Vote
Democrat Joe Biden| 46.8% 89.5% 4.2% 52.2% 73.4% 34.6% 39.9% 89.9% 5.4% 31.3% 49.5% 42.1% 38.7% 24.8% 41.7% 82.7% -
Republican DT‘:::;' 4M.3%  23%  87.1% - 9.7%  114%  17.0%  41%  841%  184%  426%  388%  37.7%  288%  43.2% - 83.7%
A third-party candidate| 3.2% 3.4% 1.8% 47.8% 11.0% 23.0% 1.5% 1.4% 3.5% 11.7% 1.7% 8.6% 1.7% - 5.5% - -
Did not vote| 6.3% 4.5% 6.4% - 5.9% 10.8% 16.9% 4.0% 6.4% 17.8% 4.6% 8.6% 13.0% 19.3% 6.7% 11.9% -
Do not remember| 1.3% 0.3% 0.5% - - 9.9% 11.0% 0.5% 0.3% 10.4% 0.8% 0.7% 6.1% 14.5% 1.7% - -
Refused| 1.1% - - - - 10.3% 13.7% 0.2% 0.3% 10.4% 0.7% 1.1% 2.8% 12.6% 1.3% 5.5% 16.3%
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
. Libertarian
Break % Party Green
Respondents Democrat |Republican| candidate Party
Kamala Donald Chase | candidate | Someone Democrat |Republican Very Somewhat | Not too
Total Harris Trump Oliver Jill Stein else Unsure | Tim Kaine [ Hung Cao | Unsure closely closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 520 235 231 3 7 8 35 241 233 45 363 118 32 7 272 7 3
Vote History
0of3| 8.7% 9.1% 7.5% - 15.6% - 14.3% 6.5% 8.1% 22.9% 7.4% 10.5% 14.9% 12.9% 6.7% 43.1% -
T1of3| 11.2% 8.9% 11.9% 12.8% 39.3% 16.6% 14.8% 10.5% 11.3% 14.0% 10.2% 13.0% 15.1% 14.5% 13.0% - -
20f3| 19.4% 15.8% 20.5% 47.8% 11.0% 34.0% 31.9% 17.5% 21.9% 17.1% 18.3% 21.1% 25.1% 24.2% 22.7% 29.7% -
30of3| 60.7% 66.1% 60.0% 39.3% 34.1% 49.4% 39.0% 65.4% 58.7% 46.0% 64.1% 55.5% 45.0% 48.4% 57.5% 27.2% 100.0%
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
. Libertarian
Break % Party Green
Respondents Democrat |Republican| candidate Party
Kamala Donald Chase | candidate | Someone Democrat |Republican Very Somewhat [ Not too
Total Harris Trump Oliver Jill Stein else Unsure | Tim Kaine | Hung Cao | Unsure closely closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 520 235 231 3 7 8 35 241 233 45 363 118 32 7 272 7 3
Modeled Partisanship
Democrat| 48.3% 75.3% 21.4% 100.0% 60.7% 68.4% 33.5% 74.3% 22.9% 40.4% 45.4% 57.5% 35.9% 100.0% 45.6% 67.4% -
Republican| 41.8% 17.2% 65.9% - 39.3% 31.6% 53.4% 18.8% 66.0% 38.9% 45.7% 29.4% 51.2% - 40.6% 32.6% 100.0%
Non-partisan|  9.9% 7.5% 12.7% - - - 13.1% 6.9% 11.0% 20.7% 8.8% 13.0% 12.9% - 13.8% - -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 520 239 240 38 - 3 - 45 58 101 316 244 215 17 33 7 6
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Already voted| 45.9% 100.0% - - - - - 52.7% 39.3% 36.8% 49.0% 51.1% 44.3% 12.2% 41.8% 29.7% 24.6%
Definitely voting| 46.2% - 100.0% - - - - 47.3% 51.4% 49.3% 44.1% 41.6% 47.8% 79.8% 44.7% 70.3% 66.1%
Very likely to vote 7.4% - - 100.0% - - - - 6.2% 13.8% 6.6% 7.3% 8.0% 8.0% 5.2% - 9.2%
Somewhat likely to . . . . . . B B . B . . B . . .
vote .
Not very likely to vote|  0.5% - - - - 100.0% - - 3.1% - 0.3% - - - 8.3% - -
Will not vote - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of 3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 520 239 240 38 - 3 - 45 58 101 316 244 215 17 33 7 6
Q2 Presidential Support
Democrat Kfl':rar'l: 452%  52.6%  409%  29.7% - - - 47.8%  361%  369%  493%  86.4% 2.6% 46.9%  323%  12.2% -
Republican Donald o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Trump 44.5% 42.9% 45.8% 44.5% - 67.2% - 38.7% 47.5% 47.0% 44.0% 4.0% 93.9% 25.3% 45.4% 17.5% -
Libertarian Party o o o o o o o o
candidate Chase Oliver| 0-6% - 0.8% 3.3% - - - - 0.7% 1.5% 0.4% 0.7% - 9.1% - - -
Green Party Cj:]f"s‘:zs 1.3% 0.9% 1.0% 4.9% - - - 2.3% 4.4% 0.7% 0.7% 2.0% 0.3% 42% 1.2% - -
Someone else| 1.6% 0.9% 1.2% 5.7% - 32.8% - - 2.4% 2.8% 1.3% 1.2% 0.4% 11.2% 2.7% 12.2% 15.0%
Unsure| 6.8% 2.6% 10.2% 11.8% - - - 11.3% 9.0% 11.1% 4.4% 5.8% 2.8% 3.2% 18.4% 58.1% 85.0%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of 3 10f3 20of3 30f3 JoeBiden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 520 239 240 38 - 3 - 45 58 101 316 244 215 17 33 7 6
Q3 Senate Support
Democrat Tim Kaine| 46.4% 53.7% 41.7% 31.9% - 32.8% - 35.1% 43.7% 41.8% 50.1% 89.1% 4.6% 19.9% 29.8% 17.5% 6.7%
Republican Hung Cao| 44.9% 42.8% 44.7% 58.0% - 67.2% - 41.9% 45.5% 50.6% 43.4% 5.2% 91.5% 48.9% 45.7% 12.2% 10.5%
Unsure| 8.7% 3.5% 13.6% 10.1% - - - 22.9% 10.9% 7.6% 6.6% 5.8% 3.9% 31.2% 24.6% 70.3% 82.8%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 520 239 240 38 - 3 - 45 58 101 316 244 215 17 33 7 6
Q4 Election
Engagement
Very closely| 69.7% 77.7% 66.1% 45.4% - 32.8% - 59.9% 63.6% 65.7% 73.6% 73.7% 72.0% 36.2% 51.8% 43.4% 45.8%
Somewhat closely| 22.8% 19.9% 23.6% 32.2% - 67.2% - 27.5% 26.4% 24.7% 20.8% 20.5% 21.4% 60.6% 31.4% 12.2% 23.3%
Not too closely 6.2% 1.5% 8.5% 21.0% - - - 10.7% 8.4% 8.0% 4.6% 5.1% 5.7% 3.2% 12.9% 29.7% 15.9%
Not at all 1.3% 0.9% 1.7% 1.4% - - - 1.9% 1.7% 1.6% 1.0% 0.7% 0.9% - 4.0% 14.7% 15.0%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 281 - 240 38 - 3 - 21 35 64 161 119 120 15 19 5 4
Q5 Voting Location
Yes| 96.5% - 95.9% 100.0% - 100.0% - 85.8% 100.0% 96.7% 97.0% 95.1% 98.0% 100.0% 95.6% 100.0% 80.1%
No 2.5% - 2.9% - - - - 14.2% - 3.3% 1.2% 4.9% - - 4.4% - 8.9%
Unsure 1.0% - 1.2% - - - - - - - 1.8% - 2.0% - - - 11.0%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 520 239 240 38 - 3 - 45 58 101 316 244 215 17 33 7 6
Q6 Ethnicity
Asian 4.0% 2.1% 5.1% 9.2% - - - 5.2% 4.6% 5.7% 3.2% 2.5% 5.4% - 7.2% - 15.0%
African Americgl';g; 142%  126%  150%  19.9% - - - 158%  180%  13.9%  134%  22.6% 5.3% - 198%  147% -
Caucasian or White| 69.8% 75.5% 65.6% 60.7% - 67.2% - 56.9% 66.8% 66.3% 73.3% 62.6% 80.9% 76.2% 51.2% 66.7% 50.6%
Hispanic or Latino 4.8% 4.8% 5.6% - - - - 18.6% 2.9% 5.0% 3.1% 5.4% 3.2% 5.5% 12.5% - -
Native American 1.0% 0.6% 1.6% - - - - 1.4% 1.2% - 1.2% 0.5% 0.8% - - 18.6% 16.9%
Multi-racial|  3.3% 2.4% 3.2% 7.3% - 32.8% - 1.4% 3.6% 4.3% 3.2% 3.6% 2.3% 7.9% 6.7% - -
Other| 1.7% 1.4% 2.1% 1.4% - - - 0.6% 3.0% 2.6% 1.3% 1.9% 1.1% 10.4% - - -
Refused| 1.2% 0.6% 1.8% 1.4% - - - - - 2.2% 1.3% 0.9% 1.1% - 2.6% - 17.5%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 520 239 240 38 - 3 - 45 58 101 316 244 215 17 33 7 6
Q7 Age
18t0 34| 18.8% 18.4% 21.0% 8.6% - - - 41.8% 17.8% 22.2% 14.6% 19.8% 15.4% 47.6% 21.9% 18.6% -
35t044| 16.6% 9.3% 21.9% 27.9% - 32.8% - 22.0% 23.3% 19.6% 13.7% 16.8% 13.7% 26.4% 28.0% - 41.1%
4510 54| 16.2% 15.1% 17.4% 16.7% - - - 9.4% 17.2% 15.6% 17.2% 17.0% 15.2% 15.1% 17.9% 14.7% 17.1%
55t0 64| 24.1% 24.1% 22.3% 32.3% - 67.2% - 17.5% 22.2% 21.1% 26.4% 21.5% 28.9% 5.5% 22.7% 19.0% 25.4%
65 or older| 24.0% 33.2% 17.1% 11.8% - - - 9.4% 19.6% 21.5% 27.7% 24.3% 26.8% 5.5% 9.5% 47.7% 16.3%
Refused| 0.3% - 0.2% 2.7% - - - - - - 0.5% 0.6% - - - - -
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of 3 10f3 20f3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump [ candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 520 239 240 38 - 3 - 45 58 101 316 244 215 17 33 7 6
Q8 Gender
Female| 53.9% 58.0% 50.1% 51.4% - 67.2% - 65.8% 43.9% 51.8% 54.7% 58.4% 47.4% 53.5% 72.6% 32.2% 24.6%
Male| 44.6% 41.1% 47.6% 48.6% - 32.8% - 32.3% 56.1% 44.4% 44.3% 40.2% 52.0% 36.0% 23.4% 67.8% 75.4%
Non-binary| 1.5% 0.9% 2.3% - - - - 2.0% - 3.8% 1.0% 1.4% 0.6% 10.4% 4.0% - -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 520 239 240 38 - 3 - 45 58 101 316 244 215 17 33 7 6
Q9c Education
No college| 53.5% 54.1% 51.2% 61.2% - 100.0% - 55.3% 58.9% 55.1% 51.7% 41.9% 63.4% 39.7% 87.0% 61.0% 16.9%
College| 46.0% 45.9% 48.6% 33.3% - - - 44.7% 39.6% 44.4% 47.9% 57.8% 36.2% 60.3% 13.0% 39.0% 65.6%
Refused 0.5% - 0.2% 5.5% - - - - 1.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% - - - 17.5%
Q9 Education
No high school degree| 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% - - - - - - 2.3% 0.7% 1.4% 0.5% - - - -
High school degregE"[; 11.4% 7.9% 120%  27.7% - 32.8% - 5.5% 8.3% 16.3%  11.3% 6.0% 17.7% - 153%  122%  16.9%
Some college but did o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
not graduate 26.2% 31.1% 22.2% 18.4% - 67.2% - 42.7% 37.4% 22.8% 22.9% 20.4% 29.1% 39.7% 47.5% 31.3% -
Associate's degree| 15.0% 14.1% 16.0% 15.0% - - - 7.1% 13.2% 13.7% 16.8% 14.0% 16.1% - 24.2% 17.5% -
Bachelor's degree| 23.7% 24.1% 24.6% 17.8% - - - 19.6% 13.1% 24.9% 25.9% 28.7% 21.7% 19.9% 4.4% - 40.2%
Advanced degree| 22.3% 21.8% 24.0% 15.5% - - - 25.1% 26.5% 19.5% 22.0% 29.1% 14.6% 40.4% 8.6% 39.0% 25.4%
Refused 0.5% - 0.2% 5.5% - - - - 1.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% - - - 17.5%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of 3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 520 239 240 38 - 3 - 45 58 101 316 244 215 17 33 7 6
Q10 2020 Vote
Democrat Joe Biden| 46.8% 52.2% 42.2% 46.2% - - - 29.3% 37.9% 47.4% 50.8% 100.0% - - - - -
Republican DT‘:::;' 413%  39.8%  427%  445% - - - 23.0%  37.1%  412%  447% - 100.0% - - - -
A third-party candidate| 3.2% 0.9% 5.6% 3.5% - - - 12.6% 3.0% 4.9% 1.4% - - 100.0% - - -
Did not vote 6.3% 5.7% 6.1% 4.4% - 100.0% - 32.4% 19.0% 3.9% 1.0% - - - 100.0% - -
Do not remember 1.3% 0.8% 2.0% - - - - 2.8% 3.1% 0.4% 1.0% - - - - 100.0% -
Refused 1.1% 0.6% 1.6% 1.4% - - - - - 2.3% 1.1% - - - - - 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 520 239 240 38 - 3 - 45 58 101 316 244 215 17 33 7 6
Vote History
0of 3 8.7% 9.9% 8.9% - - - - 100.0% - - - 5.4% 4.8% 33.5% 44.7% 19.0% -
1of3| 11.2% 9.6% 12.4% 9.4% - 67.2% - - 100.0% - - 9.0% 10.0% 10.3% 34.0% 26.9% -
20f3| 19.4% 15.6% 20.8% 36.4% - - - - - 100.0% - 19.7% 19.4% 29.3% 12.0% 5.7% 41.4%
30f3| 60.7% 64.9% 57.9% 54.3% - 32.8% - - - - 100.0% 65.9% 65.7% 26.9% 9.3% 48.4% 58.6%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30of3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 520 239 240 38 - 3 - 45 58 101 316 244 215 17 33 7 6
Modeled Partisanship
Democrat| 48.3% 51.4% 47.1% 37.5% - 32.8% - 50.6% 41.9% 47.3% 49.5% 75.2% 18.4% 40.2% 57.9% 14.7% 31.8%
Republican| 41.8% 42.6% 40.6% 46.7% - - - 24.8% 34.2% 35.9% 47.5% 19.4% 70.8% 13.6% 26.6% 67.8% 43.9%
Non-partisan 9.9% 6.0% 12.3% 15.8% - 67.2% - 24.6% 23.9% 16.8% 3.1% 5.4% 10.8% 46.2% 15.5% 17.5% 24.2%

CHISM STRATEGIES

== ADVOCACY & ELECTIONS =—

Virginia Survey | Page:22



